operating cash flows of the Provision Fund was $7.3 million (2020: $6.9 million). Cash outflow from operating activities for the
Group excluding the Provision Fund was $10.2 million (2020: $9.1 million).

Net cash outflow from investing activities increased by 88% to $237.6 million, reflecting the significant growth in originations
volume during the year. Other investing activities in the prior year mainly related to short-term investments in term deposits
which matured in 2020.

Net cash inflow from financing activities increased 101% to $286.4 million, due to proceeds from the IPO and increased
warehouse funding.

Statutory to pro forma reconciliation
The table below sets out the pro forma adjustments applied in the year to 31 March 2021, by line item, in the statement of profit or
loss. The adjustments are intended to provide a normalised view of the operating performance of the Group, by excluding the
costs of the IPO and a number of non-recurring benefits that would otherwise inflate the result. The methodology is consistent
with that used in preparation of Plenti’s Prospectus. Full details of the individual items are set out in the following section.

27

2021
Statutory

$’000

2021
Pro forma

 adjustments
$’000

2021
Pro forma

$’000

2020
Pro forma

$’000
Change

$’000
Change

%

Revenue

Interest revenue 50,744 – 50,744 39,840 10,904 27%

Other income 2,381 – 2,381 1,672 709 42%

Revenue before transaction costs 53,125 – 53,125 41,512 11,613  28%

Transaction costs (2,736) – (2,736) (1,582) (1,154) 73%

Expenses

Funding costs (25,624) 508 (25,116) (20,687) (4,429) 21%

Expenses passed to unitholders (37) – (37) 680 (717) nm

Loan impairment expense (7,100) (212) (7,312) (10,716) 3,404 (32%)

Sales and marketing expense (8,920) (740) (9,660) (10,112) 452 (4%)

Product development expense (5,268) (253) (5,521) (4,653) (868) 19%

General and administrative expense (17,787) 3,879 (13,908) (10,184) (3,724) 37%

Depreciation and amortisation (745) – (745) (705) (40) 6%

Total expenses (65,481) 3,182 (62,299) (56,377) (5,922) 11%

Net loss before income tax expense (15,092) 3,182 (11,910) (16,447) 4,537 (28%)

Summary of pro forma adjustments
The table below provides further details in relation to the individual elements of the pro forma adjustments included in the
financial statements above.

Pro forma adjustments Note
2021

$’000
2020

$’000

Incremental public company costs 1 (430) (956)

Convertible note interest 2 488 297

Capital raising costs 3 31 153

Offer costs 4 2,327 291

Jobkeeper payments 5 (1,720) –

COVID-19 salary reductions 6 (209) –

Impairment expense policy 7 (212) –

Accelerated existing incentive plan vesting 8 2,497 –

Loss on derivative fair value 9 410 –

Total adjustments 3,182 (215)